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XS WIRELESS 1



Technische Daten Specifications Caractéristiques techniques Dati tecnici Especificaciones técnicas Dados técnicos Technische specificaties Dane techniczne



Tekniska data Tekniske data Tekniset tiedot Τεχνικά χαρακτηριστικά Технические характеристики 技术参数 기술 데이터



Technische Daten



A: 548 bis 572 MHz GB: 606 bis 630 MHz B: 614 bis 638 MHz C: 766 bis 790 MHz D: 794 bis 806 MHz E: 821 bis 832 MHz und 863 bis 865 MHz K: 925 bis 937,5 MHz



Schaltbandbreite



Bis zu 24 MHz



Frequenzen



8 Kanalbänke mit jeweils bis zu 10 voreingestellten Kanälen



Signal-Rausch-Abstand



≥ 103 dBA



Klirrfaktor



≤ 0,9 %



Temperaturbereich



im Betrieb: 0 °C bis +40 °C Lagerung: –20 °C bis +70 °C



Sender-Synchronisation



2,4 GHz, Low Power OQPSK (nur während Synchro nisation aktiv)



EN



Frequenzbereiche



FR



Breitband-FM



SE



PL



NL



PT



ES



IT



Modulationsart



DE



System



DK



Empfänger EM-XSW1 Double-Superheterodyn



Diversity Prinzip



Antenna Switching Diversity über interne Antennen



Empfindlichkeit (bei Spitzenhub)



< 3 μV bei 52 dB(A)eff S/N 50 bis 16 000 Hz (–3 dB) 6,3-mm-Klinkenbuchse (unsymmetrisch): +6 dBu XLR-Buchse (symmetrisch): +12 dBu



Audio-Einstellbereich



45 dB, einstellbar in 5-dB-Schritten



Spannungsversorgung



12 V ⎓ nom. / 300 mA



Rauschsperre (Squelch)



Einstellbar von 3 dBμV bis 28 dBμV (kombiniert mit Pilotton)



KO



Line-/Mic-Pegel



20 dB umschaltbar



Gehäusematerial



robustes ABS-Gehäuse



Abmessungen (B x H x T)



ca. 200 x 42 x 127 mm



Gewicht



ca. 340 g



ZH



RU



Audio-Übertragungsbereich max. Audio-Ausgangsspannung (bei Spitzenhub, 1 kHz NF)



COMPLIANCE



GR



FI



Empfängerprinzip
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Sender SK-XSW 



SKM-XSW e 835 



e 825 



HF-Ausgangsleistung



10 mW



Audio-Übertragungsbereich



50 bis 16 000 Hz (Line) 80 bis 16 000 Hz (Mic)



80 bis 14000 Hz 80 bis 16000 Hz



Audio-Eingang



3,5-mm-Klinkenbuchse



–



typ. 1,5 VRMS Mic/ typ. 2,6 VRMS Line @ –30 dB Gain



–



Max. Eingangsspannung (Mic/Line) bei 3 % Klirrfaktor Spannungsversorgung



2 Batterien, Typ AA, 1,5 V



Betriebszeit Mikrofontyp



2 Batterien, Typ AA, 1,5 V



ca. 10 Stunden –



Dynamisch



Eingangsempfindlichkeit Kapsel –



1,5 mV/Pa



Richtcharakteristik



–



Niere



Einstellbereich Sender empfindlichkeit



0 bis –30 dB einstellbar in 10 dB Schritten



Gehäusematerial Abmessungen



robustes ABS ca. 71 x 96 x 28 mm (B x H x T)



ca. 260 x 50 mm (L x ∅)



ca. 95 g



ca. 245 g



Gewicht



Mikrofone 



ME 2-2 



ME 3-II 



e 908T



Wandlerprinzip



Kondensator, dauerpolarisiert



Kondensator, dauerpolarisiert



Kondensator, dauerpolarisiert



Empfindlichkeit



20 mV/Pa



1,6 mV/Pa



0,6 mV/Pa



Richtcharakteristik



Kugel



Niere



Niere



Max. Schalldruckpegel



130 dB



150 dB



147 dB
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FR IT ES PL



NL



Energie-Effizienz-Klasse Temperaturbereich Lagertemperatur Relative Luftfeuchte Gewicht (ohne Adapter) Kabellänge



EN



100 bis 240 V~ 50 oder 60 Hz ≤ 200 mA 12 V ⎓ ≤ 500 mA ≤ 0,075 W @230 V AC ≤ 0,1 W @115 V AC DoE Level VI 0 °C bis +40 °C –20 °C bis +60 °C max. 95 % ca. 65 g ca. 1,83 m



PT



Nenneingangspannung Netzfrequenz Eingangsstrom Nennausgangsspannung Ausgangsstrom Stand-by-Leistungsaufnahme



DE



Netzteil NT 12-5CW



SE



Steckerbelegung EM-XSW1 SK-XSW 2



3,5-mm-Klinkenstecker



1



ZH



RU



GR



FI



3



KO



+



DK



XLR-3-Stecker



COMPLIANCE



6,3-mm-Mono-Klinkenstecker
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Herstellererklärungen Garantie Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG übernimmt für dieses Produkt eine Garantie von 24 Monaten. Die aktuell geltenden Garantiebedingungen können Sie über das Internet www.sennheiser.com oder Ihren Sennheiser-Partner beziehen.



In Übereinstimmung mit folgenden Anforderungen • 



Batterierichtlinie (2013/56/EU & 2006/66/EU)



• 



WEEE-Richtlinie (2012/19/EU)



Hinweise zur Entsorgung Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne auf Rädern auf Produkt, Batterie/Akku und/oder Verpackung weist Sie darauf hin, dass diese Produkte am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer nicht über den normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen, sondern einer separaten Entsorgung zuzuführen sind. Für Verpackungen beachten Sie bitte die gesetzlichen Vorschriften zur Abfalltrennung in Ihrem Land. Weitere Informationen zum Recycling dieser Produkte erhalten Sie bei Ihrer Gemeindeverwaltung, den kommunalen Sammel- oder Rücknahmestellen oder bei Ihrem Sennheiser-Partner. Das separate Sammeln von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten, Batterien/Akkus und Verpackungen dient dazu, die Wiederverwendung und/oder Verwertung zu fördern und negative Effekte, beispielsweise durch potenziell enthaltene Schadstoffe, zu vermeiden. Hiermit leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschutz.



CE-Konformität • • 



RoHS Richtlinie (2011/65/EU)



• 



EMV-Richtlinie (2014/30/EU)



• 



Niederspannungsrichtlinie (2014/35/EU)



Hiermit erklärt Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, dass der Funkanlagentyp XS WIRELESS 1 bestehend aus SKM-XSW, SK-XSW und EM-XSW1 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Die Erklärung steht Ihnen im Internet unter www.sennheiser.com/download zur Verfügung. Vor Inbetriebnahme sind die jeweiligen länderspezifischen Vorschriften zu beachten.



Informationen über Zulassungen und Zertifizierungen finden Sie im Kapitel „Compliance“.
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Specifications



A: 548 to 572 MHz GB: 606 to 630 MHz B: 614 to 638 MHz C: 766 to 790 MHz D: 794 to 806 MHz E: 821 to 832 MHz and 863 to 865 MHz K: 925 to 937.5 MHz



Switching bandwidth



up to 24 MHz



Frequencies



8 frequency banks, each with up to 10 factory-preset channels



Signal-to-noise ratio



≥ 103 dBA



THD



≤ 0.9%



Temperature range



operation: 0°C to +40°C storage: –20°C to +70°C



Transmitter synchronization



2.4 GHz, Low Power OQPSK (only active during synchronization)



EN



Frequency ranges



FR



wideband FM



SE



PL



NL



PT



ES



IT



Modulation



DE



System



DK



Receiver EM-XSW1 double superheterodyne



Diversity principle



antenna switching diversity via internal antennas



Sensitivity (at peak deviation)



< 3 μV at 52 dB(A)rms S/N 50 to 16,000 Hz (–3 dB) 1/4" (6.3 mm) jack socket (unbalanced): +6 dBu XLR socket (balanced): +12 dBu



Audio adjustment range



45 dB, adjustable in 5-dB steps



Power supply



12 V⎓ nom. / 300 mA



Squelch



adjustable from 3 dBμV to 28 dBμV (combined with pilot tone)



KO



Line/Mic level



20 dB, switchable



Housing material



rugged ABS housing



Dimensions (W x H x D)



approx. 200 x 42 x 127 mm



Weight



approx. 340 g



ZH



RU



AF frequency response Max. AF output voltage (at peak deviation, 1 kHz AF)



COMPLIANCE



GR



FI



Receiver principle
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Transmitters SK-XSW 



SKM-XSW  e 835



e 825 



RF output power



10 mW



AF frequency response Audio input Max. input voltage (Mic/Line) at 3% THD Power supply



50 to 16,000 Hz (Line) 80 to 16,000 Hz (Mic)



80 to 14,000 Hz 80 to 16,000 Hz



3.5 mm jack socket



–



typ. 1.5 VRMS Mic/ typ. 2.6 VRMS Line @ –30 dB Gain



–



2 AA size batteries, 1.5 V



Operating time



2 AA size batteries, 1.5 V



approx. 10 hours



Microphone type



–



dynamic



Input sensitivity (capsule)



–



1.5 mV/Pa



Pick-up pattern



–



cardioid



Adjustment range of transmitter sensitivity



0 to –30 dB, adjustable in 10-dB steps



Housing material Dimensions



rugged ABS housing approx. 71 x 96 x 28 mm (W x H x D)



approx. 260 x 50 mm (L x ∅)



approx. 95 g



approx. 245 g



Weight



Microphones 



ME 2-2 



ME 3-II 



e 908T



Transducer principle



condenser, pre-polarized



condenser, pre-polarized



condenser, pre-polarized



Sensitivity



20 mV/Pa



1.6 mV/Pa



0.6 mV/Pa



Pick-up pattern



omni-directional



cardioid



Cardioid



Max. SPL



130 dB



150 dB



147 dB
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FR IT ES NL



Energy efficiency level Temperature range Storage temperature Relative air humidity Weight (without adapter) Cable lenght



EN



100 to 240 V~ 50 or 60 Hz ≤ max. 200 mA 12 V⎓ ≤ 500 mA ≤ 0.075 W @230 V AC ≤ 0.1 W @115 V AC DoE Level VI 0°C to +40°C –20°C to +60°C max. 95% approx. 65 g approx. 1.83 m



PT



Nominal input voltage Power frequency Input current Nominal output voltage Output current Standby power consumption



DE



NT 12-5CW power supply unit



PL



Connector assignment 1/4" (6.3 mm) mono jack plug XLR-3 connector



3.5 mm jack plug



DK



1



KO



ZH



RU



GR



FI



3



COMPLIANCE



+



2



SE



EM-XSW1 SK-XSW
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Manufacturer Declarations Warranty Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG gives a warranty of 24 months on this product. For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at www.sennheiser.com or contact your Sennheiser partner.



For Australia only Sennheiser goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. This warranty is in addition to other rights or remedies under law. Nothing in this warranty excludes, limits or modifies any liability of Sennheiser which is imposed by law, or limits or modifies any remedy available to the consumer which is granted by law. To make a claim under this warranty, contact Sennheiser Australia Pty Ltd, Unit 3, 31 Gibbes Street Chatswood NSW 2067, AUSTRALIA Phone: (02) 9910 6700, email: [email protected]. All expenses of claiming the warranty will be borne by the person making the claim. The Sennheiser International Warranty is provided by Sennheiser Australia Pty Ltd (ABN 68 165 388 312), Unit 3, 31 Gibbes Street Chatswood NSW 2067 Australia.



In compliance with the following requirements • 



WEEE Directive (2012/19/EU)



• 



Battery Directive (2013/56/EU & 2006/66/EU)



Notes on disposal The symbol of the crossed-out wheeled bin on the product, the battery/rechargeable battery and/or the packaging indicates that these products must not be disposed of with normal household waste, but must be disposed of separately at the end of their operational lifetime. Further information on the recycling of theses products can be obtained from your municipal administration, from the municipal collection points, or from your Sennheiser partner. The separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment, batteries/rechargeable batteries and packagings is used to promote the reuse and recycling and to prevent negative effects caused by e.g. potentially hazardous substances contained in these products. Herewith you make an important contribution to the protection of the environment and public health.
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DE



CE Declaration of Conformity



RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU)



• 



EMC Directive (2014/30/EU)



• 



Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU)



FR



• 



EN



• 



IT



Hereby, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG declares that the radio equipment type XS WIRELESS 1 consisting of SKM-XSW, SK-XSW and EM-XSW1 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU



PT



Before putting into operation, please observe the respective country-specific regulations.



ES



The full text of this declaration is available at www.sennheiser.com/download.



PL



NL



Information about approvals and certifications can be found in the “Compliance” section.



• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. • Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help. CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B): This Class B digital apparatus complies with the Canadian ICES-003. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by Sennheiser electronic Corp. could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
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DK FI COMPLIANCE



• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.



KO



ZH



• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.



GR



This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:



RU



This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.



SE



Statements regarding the FCC and Industry Canada rules
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Caractéristiques techniques



A : 548 à 572 MHz GB : 606 à 630 MHz B : 614 à 638 MHz C : 766 à 790 MHz D : 794 à 806 MHz E : 821 à 832 MHz et 863 à 865 MHz K : 925 à 937,5 MHz



Largeur de bande de commutation



jusqu’à 24 MHz



Fréquences



8 banques de fréquences avec respectivement jusqu’à 10 canaux préréglés en usine



Rapport signal/bruit



≥ 103 dBA



DHT



≤ 0,9 %



Plage de température



fonctionnement : 0 °C à +40 °C stockage : –20 °C à +70 °C



Synchronisation de l’émetteur



2,4 GHz, Low Power OQPSK (uniquement actif lors de la synchronisation)



EN



Plages de fréquences



FR



FM bande large



SE



PL



NL



PT



ES



IT



Modulation



DE



Système



DK



Récepteur EM-XSW1 double superhétérodyne



Principe Diversity



diversité d’antenne à commutation via antennes internes



Sensibilité (à excursion crête)



< 3 μV pour 52 dB(A)eff S/N



Réponse en fréquence



50 à 16 000 Hz (–3 dB)



Tension de sortie BF (à excursion crête, 1 kHz BF)



prise jack 6,3 mm (asymétrique) : +6 dBu prise XLR (symétrique) : +12 dBu



Plage de réglage BF



45 dB, réglable par pas de 5 dB



Alimentation



12 V⎓ nom. / 300 mA



Squelch



réglable de 3 dBμV à 28 dBμV (en combinaison avec le signal pilote)



Niveau Line/Mic



20 dB, commutable



Matériau du boîtier



matériau ABS robuste



Dimensions (L x H x P)



env. 200 x 42 x 127 mm



Poids



env. 340 g
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COMPLIANCE



KO



ZH



RU



GR



FI



Principe du récepteur



Émetteurs SK-XSW 



SKM-XSW  e 825 e 835



Puissance de sortie HF



10 mW



Réponse en fréquence



50 à 16 000 Hz (Line) 80 à 16 000 Hz (Mic)



80 à 14 000 Hz



80 à 16 000 Hz



Entrée audio



prise jack 3,5 mm



–



Tension d’entrée maxi (Mic/Line) à 3 % DHT



typ. 1,5 VRMS Mic/ typ. 2,6 VRMS Line @ –30 dB gain



–



Alimentation



2 piles de type AA, 1,5 V



Autonomie



2 piles de type AA, 1,5 V



env. 10 heures



Type de micro



–



dynamique



Sensibilité d’entrée (capsule)



–



1,5 mV/Pa



Directivité



–



cardioïde



Sensibilité de l’émetteur



0 à –30 dB, réglable par pas de 10 dB



Matériau du boîtier Dimensions



matériau ABS robuste env. 71 x 96 x 28 mm (L x H x P)



env. 260 x 50 mm (L x ∅)



env. 95 g



env. 245 g



Poids



Microphones 



ME 2-2 



ME 3-II 



e 908T



Principe transducteur



statique, à polarisation permanente



statique, à polarisation permanente



statique, à polarisation permanente



Sensibilité



20 mV/Pa



1,6 mV/Pa



0,6 mV/Pa



Directivité



omnidirectionnelle cardioïde



cardioïde



Max. SPL



130 dB



147 dB
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150 dB



Catégorie de rendement énergétique Plage de température Température de stockage Humidité relative de l’air Poids (sans adaptateur) Longeur du câble



FR



EN



100 à 240 V~ 50 ou 60 Hz ≤ 200 mA ≤ 500 mA 12 V⎓ ≤ 0,075 W @230 V AC ≤ 0,1 W @115 V AC DoE Level VI



IT



Tension d’entrée nominale Fréquence secteur Courant d’entrée Courent de sortie Tension de sortie nominale Consommation en mode veille



DE



Bloc secteur NT 12-5CW



PL



NL



PT



ES



0 °C à +40 °C –20 °C à +60 °C max. 95 % env. 65 g env. 1,83 m



SE



Brochage des connecteurs EM-XSW1 SK-XSW 2



1



ZH



RU



GR



FI



3



KO



+



DK



Connecteur XLR-3 Jack 3,5 mm



COMPLIANCE



Jack mono 6,3 mm
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Déclarations du fabricant Garantie Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG offre une garantie de 24 mois sur ce produit. Pour avoir les conditions de garantie actuelles, veuillez visiter notre site web sur www.sennheiser.com ou contacter votre partenaire Sennheiser.



En conformité avec les exigences suivantes • 



Directive WEEE (2012/19/UE)



• 



Directive Piles et Accumulateurs (2013/56/UE & 2006/66/UE)



Notes sur la gestion de fin de vie Le symbole de la poubelle sur roues barrée d’une croix sur le produit, la pile/batterie et/ou l’emballage signifie que ces produits, arrivés en fin de vie, ne doivent pas être jetés dans les ordures ménagères, mais faire l’objet d’une collecte séparée. Vous obtiendrez plus d’informations sur le recyclage de ces produits auprès de votre municipalité, auprès des points de collecte communaux ou auprès de votre partenaire Sennheiser. L’objectif principal de la collecte séparée des déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques, des piles/batteries et des emballages est de promouvoir le réemploi et/ou le recyclage et de prévenir les effets négatifs sur la santé et l’environnement dus à des polluants potentiellement contenus. Vous contribuerez ainsi à la préservation de l’environnement et à la protection de la santé.



Déclaration de conformité pour la CE • • 



Directive RoHS (2011/65/UE)



• 



Directive CEM (2014/30/UE)



• 



Directive Basse Tension (2014/35/UE)



Le soussigné, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, déclare que l’équipement radioélectrique du type XS WIRELESS 1 (consistant en SKM-XSW, SK-XSW et EM-XSW1) est conforme à la directive 2014/53/ UE. Vous trouverez cette déclaration sur www.sennheiser.com/download. Avant d’utiliser ces produits, veuillez observer les dispositions légales en vigueur dans votre pays !



Vous trouverez des informations relatives aux autorisations et aux certifications dans le chapitre « Compliance ».
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ICet équipement a été testé et trouvé conforme aux limites définies pour un dispositif numérique de classe B, dans le cadre de la Partie 15 des réglementations de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour offrir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nocives pour une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement produit, utilise et peut émettre une énergie haute fréquence et, s‘il n‘est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, provoquer des interférences gênantes pour les communications radio. Des risques d‘interférences ne peuvent toutefois pas être totalement exclus dans certaines installations. Dans le cas d‘interférences gênantes pour la réception des émissions de radio ou télédiffusées (il suffit, pour le constater, d‘allumer et d‘éteindre l‘équipement), l‘utilisateur est invité à prendre l‘une des mesures suivantes pour les éliminer :



• Eloigner l‘équipement du récepteur. • Brancher l‘équipement sur une prise ou un circuit différent de celui du récepteur.



IT ES FI



DK



• Réorienter ou déplacer l‘antenne réceptrice.



PT



Les dispositifs fonctionnant dans la bande 5150-5250 MHz sont reserves uniquement pour une utilisation à l‘intérieur afin de réduire les risques de brouillage préjudiciable aux systèmes de satellites mobiles utilisant les mêmes canaux.!



NL



Cet appareil est conforme à la Partie 15 des réglementations de la FCC. Son utilisation est soumise à la condition qu’il ne doive pas provoquer d‘interférences gênantes..



PL



(2) l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillages susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.



SE



(1) L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et,



FR



EN



Cet appareil est conforme à la Partie 15 des réglementations de la FCC. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :



DE



Declaration requise par la FCC et l’Industry Canada



CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B):



COMPLIANCE



KO



Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada. Avant d‘utiliser l‘appareil, veuillez observer les dispositions légales en vigueur dans votre pays !



ZH



RU



Toute modification non expressément approuvée par Sennheiser electronic Corp. peut annuler le droit de l’utilisateur à l’emploi de l’équipement en question.



GR



• Consulter un revendeur ou un technicien de radio ou télévision expérimenté.
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Dati tecnici



A: da 548 a 572 MHz GB: da 606 a 630 MHz B: da 614 a 638 MHz C: da 766 a 790 MHz D: da 794 a 806 MHz E: da 821 a 832 MHz e da 863 a 865 MHz K: da 925 a 937,5 MHz



Larghezza di banda di commutazione



Fino a 24 MHz



Frequenze



8 banchi di canali con ciascuno fino a 10 canali preimpostati



Rapporto segnale/rumore



≥ 103 dBA



Distorsione armonica totale



≤ 0,9 %



Campo di temperatura



Durante il funzionamento: da 0 °C a +40 °C Immagazzinamento: da –20 °C a +70 °C



Sincronizzazione trasmettitore



2,4 GHz, Low Power OQPSK (solo quando la sincro nizzazione è attiva)



EN



Campi di frequenza



FR



banda larga FM



SE



PL



NL



PT



ES



IT



Modulazione



DE



Sistema



EM-XSW1 Supereterodina a doppia conversione



Principio di diversità



Antenna Switching Diversity tramite antenne interne



Sensibilità (con deviazione di picco)



< 3 μV a 52 dB(A)eff S/N



Gamma di frequenza audio



Da 50 a 16 000 Hz (–3 dB)



45 dB regolabile in passi da 5 dB



Alimentazione



12 V⎓ nom. / 300 mA



Soppressione rumori (squelch)



Regolabile da 3 dBμV a 28 dBμV (in combinazione con tono pilota)



KO



Livello Line/Mic



20 dB commutabile



Materiale involucro



Involucro robusto in ABS



Dimensioni (L x H x P)



Circa 200 x 42 x 127 mm



Peso



Circa 340 g



ZH



Campo di regolazione audio



COMPLIANCE



Tensione di uscita audio max. (con devia- Connettore jack 6,3 mm (asimmetrico): +6 dBu Connettore XLR (simmetrico): +12 dBu zione di picco, 1 kHz a bassa frequenza)



RU



GR



Principio di ricezione



FI



DK



Ricevitore
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Trasmettitore SK-XSW 



e 825 



Potenza in uscita HF



SKM-XSW e 835



10 mW



Gamma di frequenza audio



da 50 a 16 000 Hz (Line) da 80 a 16 000 Hz (Mic)



Ingresso audio Tensione di ingresso max. (Mic/Line) con 3 % di distorsione armonica Alimentazione



da 80 a 14000 Hz



da 80 a 16000 Hz



Presa jack 3,5 mm



–



tip. 1,5 VRMS Mic/ tip. 2,6 VRMS Line @ –30 dB Gain



–



2 batterie, tipo AA, 1,5 V



Tempo di funzionamento



2 batterie, tipo AA, 1,5 V circa 10 ore



Tipo di microfono



–



dinamico



Sensibilità d’ingresso capsula



–



1,5 mV/Pa



Caratteristiche direzionali



–



cardioide



Campo di regolazione sensibilità trasmettitore



da 0 a –30 dB regolabile in passi da 10 dB



Materiale involucro Dimensioni



ABS robusto circa 71 x 96 x 28 mm (L x H x P)



circa 260 x 50 mm (L x ∅)



circa 95 g



circa 245 g



Peso



Microfoni 



ME 2-2 



ME 3-II 



e 908T



Principio del convertitore



condensatore, prepolarizzato



condensatore, prepolarizzato



condensatore, prepolarizzato



Sensibilità



20 mV/Pa



1,6 mV/Pa



0,6 mV/Pa



Caratteristiche direzionali



omnidirezionale



cardioide



cardioide



Livello max. di pressione



130 dB



150 dB



147 dB



acustica
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FR IT



Classe di efficienza energetica Campo di temperatura Temperatura di immagazzinamento Umidità relativa dell’aria Peso (senza adattatore) Lunghezza del cavo



EN



da 100 a 240 V~ 50 o 60 Hz ≤ 200 mA 12 V⎓ ≤ 500 mA ≤ 0,075 W @230 V AC ≤ 0,1 W @115 V AC DoE Level VI da 0 °C a +40 °C da –20 °C a +60 °C



ES



Tensione d’ingresso nominale Frequenza di rete Corrente di ingresso Tensione nominale d’uscita Corrente d´uscita Potenza assorbita in stand-by



DE



Alimentatore NT 12-5CW



PL



NL



PT



max. 95% circa 65 g circa 1,83 m



SE



Disposizione degli attacchi EM-XSW1 SK-XSW 2



1



KO



ZH



RU



GR



FI



3



COMPLIANCE



+



DK



Connettore jack mono 6,3 mm Connettore XLR-3 Connettore jack 3,5 mm
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Dichiarazioni del costruttore Garanzia Per questo prodotto Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG offre una garanzia di 24 mesi. Le condizioni di garanzia attualmente valide possono essere consultate sul sito Internet www.sennheiser.com oppure presso un centro servizi Sennheiser.



In conformità alle seguenti prescrizioni • 



Direttiva RAEE (2012/19/UE)



• 



Direttiva sulle batterie (2013/56/UE & 2006/66/UE)



Indicazioni per lo smaltimento Il simbolo barrato del bidone dei rifiuti su ruote, presente sul prodotto o sulle relative pile/batterie e/o confezione, indica che, a utilizzo terminato, i prodotti non possono essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere conferiti in impianti di smaltimento separati. Per quanto riguarda le confezioni, osservare le disposizioni di legge in materia di raccolta differenziata vigenti nel proprio Paese. Ulteriori informazioni sul riciclo dei presenti prodotti sono disponibili presso la propria amministrazione comunale, nei punti di raccolta o ritiro o presso il centro servizi Sennheiser di fiducia. La raccolta differenziata di apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici vecchi, di pile/batterie e confezioni serve a incentivare il riutilizzo e/o la valorizzazione dei materiali e a evitare effetti negativi causati, ad es., da sostanze potenzialmente dannose contenute in essi. In tal modo si dà un importante contributo alla tutela dell‘ambiente e della salute.



Conformità CE • • 



Direttiva RoHS (2011/65/UE)



• 



Direttiva CEM (2014/30/UE)



• 



Direttiva sulla bassa tensione (2014/35/UE)



Il fabbricante, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio XS WIRELESS 1 (composto da SKM-XSW, SK-XSW e EM-XSW1) è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. La dichiarazione è disponibile in Internet sul sito www.sennheiser.com/download. Prima della messa in funzione, osservare le disposizioni specifiche del Paese di competenza.



Per informazioni sulle omologazioni e sulle certificazioni consultare il capitolo „Compliance“.
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Especificaciones técnicas



A: 548 a 572 MHz GB: 606 a 630 MHz B: 614 a 638 MHz C: 766 a 790 MHz D: 794 a 806 MHz E: 821 a 832 MHz y 863 a 865 MHz K: 925 a 937,5 MHz



Ancho de banda de conmutación



Hasta 24 MHz



Frecuencias



8 bancos de canales con hasta 10 canales preajustados cada uno



Separación señal / ruido



≥ 103 dBA



Distorsión armónica total



≤ 0,9 %



Rango de temperatura



Funcionamiento: 0 °C a +40 °C Almacenamiento: –20 °C a +70 °C



Sincronización de transmisor



2,4 GHz, Low Power OQPSK (sólo mientras la sincro nización esté activa)



EN



Rangos de frecuencia



FR



FM banda ancha



SE



PL



NL



PT



ES



IT



Tipo de modulación



DE



Sistema



DK



Receptor EM-XSW1 Double-Superheterodyn



Principio de diversity



Antenna Switching Diversity mediante antenas internas



Sensibilidad (con desviación punta)



< 3 μV a 52 dB(A)eff S/N



Respuesta de frecuencia de audio



50 a 16 000 Hz (–3 dB)



Tensión de salida de audio máx. (con desviación punta, 1 kHz baja frecuencia)



Jack hembra de 6,3 mm (asimétrico): +6 dBu Conector hembra XLR (simétrico): +12 dBu



Rango de ajuste de audio



45 dB, ajustable en pasos de 5 dB



Fuente de alimentación



12 V⎓ nom. / 300 mA



Supresión de ruidos (Squelch)



Ajustable de 3 dBμV a 28 dBμV (combinada con tono piloto)



Nivel Line/Mic



20 dB conmutable



Material de la carcasa



Robusta carcasa de ABS



Dimensiones (An x Al x Pro)



Aprox. 200 x 42 x 127 mm



Peso



Aprox. 340 g



COMPLIANCE



KO



ZH



RU



GR



FI



Principio del receptor



XS WIRELESS 1 | 1



Transmisor SK-XSW 



e 825 



Potencia de salida de RF



SKM-XSW e 835



10 mW



Respuesta de frecuencia de audio



50 a 16000 Hz (Line) 80 a 16000 Hz (Mic)



80 a 14000 Hz



80 a 16000 Hz



Entrada de audio



Jack hembra de 3,5 mm



–



Tensión máx. de entrada (Mic/Line) con 3 % de distorsión armónica



típ. 1,5 VRMS Mic/ típ. 2,6 VRMS Line @ –30 dB de ganancia



–



2 baterías, tipo AA, 1,5 V



2 baterías, tipo AA, 1,5 V



Fuente de alimentación Autonomía



aprox. 10 horas



Tipo de micrófono



–



Dinámico



Sensibilidad de entrada de la cápsula



–



1,5 mV/Pa



Patrón de captación



–



Cardioide



Rango de ajuste de sensibilidad del transmisor



0 a –30 dB ajustables en pasos de 10 dB



Material de la carcasa Dimensiones



ABS resistente aprox. 71 x 96 x 28 mm (An x Al x Pro)



260 x 50 mm (L x ∅)



aprox. 95 g



aprox. 245 g



Peso



Micrófonos 



ME 2-2 



ME 3-II 



e 908T



Principio del transductor



Condensador, polarización permanente



Condensador, polarización permanente



Condensador, polarización permanente



Sensibilidad



20 mV/Pa



1,6 mV/Pa



0,6 mV/Pa



Patrón de captación



Omni-direccional



Cardioide



Cardioide



Nivel de presión de sonido máx.



130 dB



150 dB



147 dB
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DE



Fuente de alimentación NT 12-5CW 100 a 240 V~ 50 o 60 Hz máx. 200 mA 12 V⎓ ≤ 500 mA ≤ 0,075 W @230 V AC ≤ 0,1 W @115 V AC Clase de eficiencia energética DoE Level VI Rango de temperatura 0 °C a +40 °C Temperatura de almacenamiento –20 °C a +60 °C Humedad relativa del aire máx. 95 % Peso (sin adaptador) aprox. 65 g Longitud del cable aprox. 1,83 m



PL



NL



PT



ES



IT



FR



EN



Tensión de entrada nominal Frecuencia de red Corriente de entrada Tensión nominal de salida Corriente de salida Consumo de potencia en standby



SE



Asignación de conectores EM-XSW1 SK-XSW 2



Jack 3,5 mm



1



ZH



RU



GR



FI



3



KO



+



DK



Conector XLR-3



COMPLIANCE



Jack mono 6,3 mm
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Declaraciones del fabricante Garantía Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG concede una garantía de 24 meses por este producto. Puede consultar las condiciones de garantía actuales en la página de Internet www.sennheiser.com u obtenerlas de su distribuidor Sennheiser.



Conformidad con las siguientes directivas • 



Directiva sobre baterías (2013/56/UE & 2006/66/UE)



• 



Directiva WEEE (2012/19/UE)



Instrucciones para el desecho El símbolo tachado del contenedor de basura sobre ruedas en el producto, la batería/pila recargable y/o el envase advierte de que estos productos no se deben desechar con la basura doméstica al final de su vida útil, sino que deben desecharse por separado. Para los envases, observe las prescripciones legales sobre separación de desechos de su país. Obtendrá más información sobre el reciclaje de estos productos en la administración de su municipio, en los puntos de recogida o devolución municipales o de su proveedor Sennheiser. La recolección por separado de aparatos viejos eléctricos y electrónicos, baterías/pilas recargables y envases sirve para promover la reutilización y/o el reciclaje y evitar efectos negativos, por ejemplo, los que puedan causar los contaminantes que contengan. Así hará una contribución muy importante para proteger nuestro medioambiente y la salud humana.



Conformidad CE • • 



Directiva RoHS (2011/65/UE)



• 



Directiva CEM (2014/30/UE)



• 



Directiva sobre baja tensión (2014/35/UE)



Por la presente, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico XS WIRELESS 1 (compuesto de SKM-XSW, SK-XSW und EM-XSW1) es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/ UE. La declaración se puede consultar en Internet: www.sennheiser.com/download. Antes de la puesta en servicio, se deben observar las disposiciones específicas del país de uso.



Encontrará información sobre las homologaciones y certificaciones en el capítulo «Compliance».
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Dados técnicos



A: 548 a 572 MHz GB: 606 a 630 MHz B: 614 a 638 MHz C: 766 a 790 MHz D: 794 a 806 MHz E: 821 a 832 MHz e 863 a 865 MHz K: 925 a 937,5 MHz



Largura de banda de frequência de comutação



Até 24 MHz



Frequências



8 bancos de canais com até 10 canais predefinidos cada



Relação de sinal-ruído



≥ 103 dBA



Distorção harmónica



≤ 0,9 %



Intervalo de temperatura



Em funcionamento: 0 °C a +40 °C Armazenamento: –20 °C a +70 °C



Sincronização do emissor



2,4 GHz, Low Power OQPSK (ativo apenas durante a sincronização)



EN



Gamas de frequência



FR



FM de banda larga



SE



PL



NL



PT



ES



IT



Tipo de modulação



DE



System



DK



Recetor Duplo super-heteródino



Princípio Diversity



Antenna Switching Diversity através das antenas internas



Sensibilidade (com desvio máximo)



< 3 μV com 52 dB(A)eff S/N



Intervalo de transmissão de som



50 a 16 000 Hz (–3 dB)



Tensão de saída de som máx. (com desvio máximo, 1 kHz NF)



Conector jack fêmea de 6,3 mm (não balanceado): +6 dBu Conector XLR fêmea (balanceado): +12 dBu



Intervalo de ajuste de som



45 dB, ajustável em intervalos de 5 dB



Alimentação de tensão



12 V⎓ nom./300 mA



20 dB comutável



Material da carcaça



Carcaça ABS robusta



Dimensões (L x A x P)



Aprox. 200 x 42 x 127 mm



Peso



Aprox. 340 g



KO
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COMPLIANCE



Silenciador automático de ruídos de fundo Ajustável de 3 dBμV a 28 dBμV (combinado com tom (Squelch) piloto) Volume Line/Mic



ZH



RU



Princípio de receção



GR



FI



EM-XSW1



Emissor SK-XSW 



SKM-XSW e 825 e 835



Potência de saída de RF



10 mW



Intervalo de transmissão de som



50 a 16 000 Hz (Line) 80 a 16 000 Hz (Mic)



Entrada de áudio Tensão de entrada máx. (Mic/Line) com 3 % de distorção harmónica Alimentação de tensão



80 a 14000 Hz



80 a 16000 Hz



Conector jack fêmea de 3,5 mm



–



tipo 1,5 VRMS Mic/ tipo 2,6 VRMS Line @ –30 dB Gain



–



2 pilhas de 1,5 V, tipo AA



2 pilhas de 1,5 V, tipo AA



Tempo de funcionamento



Aprox. 10 horas



Tipo de microfone



–



Dinâmico



Sensibilidade de entrada da cápsula



–



1,5 mV/Pa



Característica direcional



–



Cardioide



Intervalo de ajuste da sensibilidade do emissor



Ajustável de 0 a –30 dB em intervalos de 10 dB



Material da carcaça Dimensões



ABS robusto Aprox. 71 x 96 x 28 mm (L x A x P)



Aprox. 260 x 50 mm (C x ∅)



Aprox. 95 g



Aprox. 245 g



Peso



Microfones 



ME 2-2 



Princípio do conversor



Condensador, Condensador, permanentemente permanentemente polarizado polarizado



Condensador, permanentemente polarizado



Sensibilidade



20 mV/Pa



1,6 mV/Pa



0,6 mV/Pa



Característica direcional



Omnidirecional



Cardioide



Cardioide



Nível máx. de pressão sonora



130 dB



150 dB



147 dB
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ME 3-II 



e 908T



PT



ES



IT



FR



EN



100 a 240 V~ 50 ou 60 Hz ≤ 200 mA 12 V⎓ ≤ 500 mA ≤ 0.075 W @230 V AC ≤ 0.1 W @115 V AC DoE Level VI 0 °C a +40 °C –20 °C a +60 °C Máx. 95 % Aprox. 65 g Aprox. 1,83 m



PL



NL



Tensão de entrada nominal Frequência de rede Corrente de entrada Tensão de saída nominal Corrente de saide Consumo de potência em standby Classe de eficiência energética Intervalo de temperatura Temperatura de armazenamento Humidade relativa do ar Peso (sem adaptador) Comprimento do cabo



DE



Alimentador NT 12-5CW



EM-XSW1 SK-XSW Conector XLR-3



Conector jack macho de 3,5 mm



1



ZH



RU



GR



FI



3



KO



+



2



COMPLIANCE



Conector jack macho mono de 6,3 mm



DK



SE



Pinagem
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Declarações do fabricante Garantia A Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG assume uma garantia de 24 meses para este produto. As condições de garantia atuais encontram-se disponíveis no nosso site da Internet www.sennheiser.com ou junto do seu distribuidor Sennheiser.



Em conformidade com as seguintes diretivas • 



Diretiva REEE (2012/19/UE)



• 



Diretiva relativa às pilhas (2013/56/UE & 2006/66/UE)



Indicações sobre a eliminação O símbolo do contentor de lixo com rodas barrado com uma cruz que se encontra no produto, na pilha/bateria e/ou na embalagem, alerta-o para o facto de que estes produtos não podem ser eliminados no lixo doméstico normal no fim da sua vida útil, mas devem ser eliminados separadamente. Para as embalagens, por favor, respeite as prescrições legais em vigor no seu país sobre a separação de resíduos. Obtenha mais informações sobre a reciclagem destes produtos junto da câmara municipal, do centro ou ponto de recolha local ou do seu parceiro Sennheiser. A recolha separada de aparelhos elétricos e eletrónicos antigos, pilhas/baterias e embalagens serve para promover a reciclagem e/ou reutilização e evitar efeitos negativos causados, por exemplo, por substâncias potencialmente nocivas. Assim, contribui significativamente para a proteção do ambiente e da saúde.



Conformidade CE • • 



Diretiva RoHS (2011/65/UE)



• 



Diretiva CEM (2014/30/UE)



• 



Diretiva «Baixa tensão» (2014/35/UE)



O abaixo assinado Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG declara que o presente tipo de equipamento de rádio XS WIRELESS 1 (composto por SKM-XSW, SK-XSW e EM-XSW1) está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. A declaração encontra-se disponível no nosso site da Internet www.sennheiser.com/download. Antes da colocação em funcionamento, observe as prescrições específicas do país.



As informações sobre as homologações e as certificações podem ser consultadas no capítulo „Compliance“.
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Technische specificaties



A: 548 tot 572 MHz GB: 606 tot 630 MHz B: 614 tot 638 MHz C: 766 tot 790 MHz D: 794 tot 806 MHz E: 821 tot 832 MHz en 863 tot 865 MHz K: 925 tot 937,5 MHz



Schakelbandbreedte



Tot max. 24 MHz



Frequenties



8 kanaalbanken met maximaal 10 vooraf ingestelde kanalen



Signaal-/ruisverhouding



≥ 103 dBA



Vervormingsfactor



≤ 0,9%



Temperatuurbereik



In bedrijf: 0°C tot +40°C Opslag: –20°C tot +70°C



Synchronisatie van de zender



2,4 GHz, Low Power OQPSK (alleen actief tijdens de synchronisatie)



EN



Frequenties



FR



Breedband-FM



SE



PL



NL



PT



ES



IT



Modulatiewijze



DE



Systeem



DK



Ontvanger EM-XSW1 Double-superheterodyn



Diversity-principe



Antenna switching diversity via interne antennes



Gevoeligheid (bij piekslag)



< 3 μV bij 52 dB(A)eff S/N 50 tot 16.000 Hz (–3 dB) 6,3 mm jackplug (niet-symmetrisch): +6 dBu XLR-bus (symmetrisch) +12 dBu



Audio-instelbereik



45 dB, in stappen van 5 dB instelbaar



Voedingsspanning



12 V⎓ nom./300 mA



Ruisfilter (squelch)



Instelbaar van 3 dBμV tot 28 dBμV (gecombineert met pilot-toon)



KO



Line-/mic-piek



20 dB omschakelbaar



Behuizingsmateriaal



Robuuste ABS-behuizing



Afmetingen (bxhxd)



Ca. 200 x 42 x 127 mm



Gewicht



Ca. 340 g
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ZH



RU



Audiofrequentie Max. audio-uitgangsspanning (bij piekslag, 1 kHz NF)



COMPLIANCE



GR



FI



Ontvangerprincipe



Zender 



SK-XSW 



SKM-XSW







e 825 



HF-uitgangsvermogen



e 835



10 mW



Audiofrequentie



50 tot 16.000 Hz (line) 80 tot 16.000 Hz (mic)



80 tot 14.000 Hz 80 tot 16.000 Hz



Audio-ingang



3,5-mm jackplug



–



Max. ingangsspanning (mic/line) bij een vervormingsfactor van 3%



typ. 1,5 VRMS mic/ typ. 2,6 VRMS line @ –30 dB gain



–



2 batterijen, type AA, 1,5 V



2 batterijen, type AA, 1,5 V



Voedingsspanning Bedrijfstijd



ca. 10 uur



Microfoontype



–



Dynamisch



Ingangsgevoeligheid kapsel



–



1,5 mV/Pa



Richtkarakteristiek



–



Nier



Instelbereik van de zendergevoeligheid



0 tot –30 dB in stappen van 10 dB instelbaar



Behuizingsmateriaal



robuust ABS



Afmetingen



ca. 71 x 96 x 28 mm (bxdxh)



ca. 260 x 50 mm (lx∅)



Microfoons 



ME 2-2 



ME 3-II 



e 908T



Omvormerprincipe



Condensator, permanent gepolariseerd



Condensator, permanent gepolariseerd



Condensator, permanent gepolariseerd



Gevoeligheid



20 mV/Pa



1,6 mV/Pa



0,6 mV/Pa



Richtkarakteristiek



Kogel



Nier



Nier



Max. geluidsdruk



130 dB



150 dB



147 dB
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FR IT ES PL



NL



Energie-efficiencyklasse Temperatuurbereik Opslagtemperatuur Relatieve luchtvochtigheid Gewicht (zonder adapter) Kabellengte



EN



100 tot 240 V~ 50 of 60 Hz ≤ 200 mA 12 V⎓ ≤ 500 mA ≤ 0,075 W @230 V AC ≤ 0,1 W @115 V AC DoE Level VI 0°C tot +40°C –20°C tot +60°C max. 95% ca. 65 g ca. 1,83 m



PT



Nominale ingangsspanning Netfrequentie Ingangsstroomsterkte Nominale uitgangsspanning Ùitgangsstroomsterkte Stand-by stroomverbruik



DE



Voedingsadapter NT12-5CW



Stekkeraansluitingen



2



3,5 mm jackplug



1



ZH



RU



GR



FI



3



KO



+



DK



XLR-3-stekker



COMPLIANCE



6,3-mm-mono-jackplug



SE



EM-XSW1 SK-XSW
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Verklaringen van de fabrikant Garantie Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG verleent op dit product een garantie van 24 maanden. De op dit moment geldende garantiebepalingen kunt u downloaden van het internet onder www.sennheiser.com of bij uw Sennheiser-leverancier opvragen.



In overeenstemming met onderstaande eisen • 



WEEE-richtlijn (2012/19/EU)



• 



Batterijrichtlijn (2013/56/EU & 2006/66/EU)



Aanwijzingen voor het behandelen als afval Symbolen van bijv. een afvalcontainer, batterij/accu en/of verpakking met een streep erdoor wil zeggen dat deze producten aan het einde van hun levensduur niet via het huishoudelijke afval mogen worden afgevoerd, maar naar een aparte inzamelplaats moet worden afgevoerd. Zie voor verpakkingen a.u.b. de wettelijke voorschriften voor het gescheiden inleveren van afval in uw land. Meer informatie over het recyclen van dit product kunt u opvragen bij uw gemeentelijke autoriteiten, de gemeentelijk inzamelplaatsen of uw Sennheiser-leverancier. Het gescheiden inzamelen van oude elektrische en elektronische apparaten, batterijen/accu’s en verpakkingen heeft tot doel het hergebruik en/of de terugwinning van grondstoffen te stimuleren en negatieve effecten, bijv. door eventueel aanwezige giftige stoffen, te voorkomen. Hiermee levert u een belangrijke bijdrage aan de bescherming van het milieu en de gezondheid.



CE-overeenstemming • • 



RoHS-richtlijn (2011/65/EU)



• 



EMC-richtlijn (2014/30/EU)



• 



Laagspanningsrichtlijn (2014/35/EU)



Hierbij verklaar ik, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, dat het type radioapparatuur XS WIRELESS 1 (bestaande uit SKM-XSW, SK-XSW, EM-XSW1) conform is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De verklaring is op internet onder www.sennheiser.com/download beschikbaar. Lees voor de inbedrijfstelling de specifieke voorschriften door, die voor uw land van toepassing zijn.



Informatie over vergunningen en certificeringen vindt u in het hoofdstuk „Compliance“.
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Dane techniczne



A: od 548 do 572 MHz GB: od 606 do 630 MHz B: od 614 do 638 MHz C: od 766 do 790 MHz D: od 794 do 806 MHz E: od 821 do 832 MHz i od 863 do 865 MHz K: od 925 do 937,5 MHz



Szerokość pasma



Do 24 MHz



Częstotliwości



8 ścieżek kanałów, każda z maks. 10 wstępnie ustawionymi kanałami



Stosunek sygnału do szumu



≥ 103 dBA



Współczynnik zniekształceń nieliniowych



≤ 0,9 %



Zakres temperatur



Eksploatacja: od 0 °C do +40 °C Przechowywanie: od –20 °C do +70 °C



Synchronizacja nadajnika



2,4 GHz, Low Power OQPSK (aktywny tylko podczas synchronizacji)



EN



Zakresy częstotliwości



FR



Szerokopasmowa



SE



PL



NL



PT



ES



IT



Rodzaj modulacji



DE



System



Zasada dywersyfikacji



Dywersyfikacja anten poprzez anteny wewnętrzne



Czułość (przy skoku maksymalnym)



< 3 μV przy 52 dB(A)eff S/N



Pasmo przenoszenia audio



50 do 16 000 Hz (–3 dB)



Maks. Napięcie wyjściowe audio (przy skoku maksymalnym, 1 kHz NF)



Gniazdo jack 6,3 mm (niesymetryczne): +6 dBu Gniazdo XLR (symetryczne): +12 dBu



Zakres ustawiania audio



45 dB, ustawialne w 5 krokach dB



Zasilanie napięciowe



12 V⎓ nom. / 300 mA



Blokada szumów (squelch)



Ustawialne od 3 dBμV do 28 dBμV (w połączeniu z sygnałem pilota)



Poziom Line/Mic



20 dB możliwe do przełączenia



Materiał obudowy



Solidna obudowa ABS



Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gł.)



ok. 200 x 42 x 127 mm



Waga



ok. 340 g



FI



Odbiornik superheterodynowy z podwójną przemianą częstotliwości



RU



Zasada odbiornika



GR



EM-XSW1



KO



ZH







XS WIRELESS 1 | 1



COMPLIANCE







DK



Odbiornik



Nadajnik SK-XSW 



e 825 



Moc wyjściowa HF



SKM-XSW e 835



10 mW



Pasmo przenoszenia audio



od 50 do 16 000 Hz (Line) od 80 do 16 000 Hz (Mic)



Wejście audio Maks. napięcie wejściowe (Mic/Line) przy 3 % współczynniku zniekształceń nieliniowych Zasilanie napięciowe



od 80 do 14000 Hz



od 80 do 16000 Hz



Gniazdo jack 3,5 mm



–



typ. 1,5 VRMS Mic/ typ. 2,6 VRMS Line @ –30 dB Gain



–



2 baterie typ AA, 1,5 V



Czas pracy



2 baterie typ AA, 1,5 V ok. 10 godzin



Typ mikrofonu



–



Dynamiczny



Czułość wejściowa gniazd, zamknięcie



–



1,5 mV/Pa



Charakterystyka kierunkowości –



Kardioidalna



Zakres ustawień czułości nadajnika



0 do –30 dB ustawialne w 10 krokach dB



Materiał obudowy Wymiary



Solidna obudowa ABS ok. 71 x 96 x 28 mm (szer. x wys. x gł.)



ok. 260 x 50 mm (dł. x ∅)



ok. 95 g



ok. 245 g



Waga



Mikrofony 



ME 2-2 



Przetwornik



Kondensator, stale Kondensator, stale spolaryzowany spolaryzowany



Kondensator, stale spolaryzowany



Czułość



20 mV/Pa



1,6 mV/Pa



0,6 mV/Pa



Charakterystyka kierunkowości



Dookolna



Kardioidalna



Kardioidalna



Maks. poziom ciśnienia akustycznego



130 dB



150 dB



147 dB
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ME 3-II 



e 908T



EN FR IT ES NL



Klasa wydajności energetycznej Zakres temperatur Temperatura przechowywania Względna wilgotność powietrza Waga (bez adaptera) Dłlugość przewodu



od 100 do 240 V~ 50 lub 60 Hz ≤ 200 mA 12 V⎓ ≤ 500 mA ≤ 0,075 W @230 V AC ≤ 0,1 W @115 V AC DoE Level VI od 0 °C do +40 °C od –20 °C do +60 °C maks. 95 % 
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xs wireless 2 - Sennheiser 

Squelch. EM-XSW2 double superheterodyne. True Diversity. < 3 at 52 dB(A) ms S/N. 50 to 16,000 Hz (-3 dB). 1/4" (6.3 mm) jack socket (unbalanced): +6 dBu. XLR socket (balanced): +12 dBu. 40 dB, adjustable via jog dial. 12 V -- nom. /300 mA adjustable 
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xs wireless 2 - Sennheiser 

cludes, limits or modifies any liability of Sennheiser which is imposed by law, ... important contribution to the protection of the environment and public health.
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xs wireless 2 - Sennheiser 

Hiermit erklÃ¤rt Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. .... the packaging indicates that these products must not be disposed of with normal household waste, but must ...
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xs wireless 2 - Sennheiser 

3,5-mm-Klinkenbuchse. Max. Eingangsspannung typ. 1,5 Vous Mic/. (Mic/Line) bei 3% Klirrfaktor typ. 2,6 VRMs Line. @-30 dB Gain. Spannungsversorgung.
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xs wireless 1 - DWPRO 

1/4" (6.3 mm) jack socket (unbalanced): +6 dBu. XLR socket ... cludes, limits or modifies any liability of Sennheiser which is imposed by law, or limits or modifies.
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xs wireless 1 - DWPRO 

Input sensitivity (capsule). Pick-up pattern. Adjustment range of transmitter sensitivity. Housing material. Dimensions. | rugged ABS housing approx. 71 x 96 x 28 ...
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Wireless® Wireless® Wireless - PDFHALL.COM 

NOTE: Set-Up or Advanced Programming of a Plug-In Module requires access ..... or operation of this product, call the Lutron Technical Support Center. Please ...
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96 - Sennheiser 

Goede reproduktie in het basbereik. Ideaal voor rock- en popmuziek. Kenmerken. • open dynamische HiFi-hoofdtelefoons. • Neodyme magneetsystemen voor ...
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Wireless® Wireless™ Wireless - Environmental Lights 

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. .... 60 Hz 600 W Halogène / incandescence à basse Tension magnétique 600 VA / 450 W ...
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OCTAFLY XS 

During installation, observ e the applicable safety regulations for your country. 8. Never install and ... Power cables to power multiple devices must have a cross-section of at least 1.5 mmÂ². Within the EU ..... (valid in the European Union and oth
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SUPERFLY XS 

Please read this User's Manual carefully, so that you can begin making optimum ... Veuillez lire attentivement ce Manuel Utilisateur : vous apprendrez rapidement Ã  utiliser votre appareil Cameo Light de faÃ§on optimale. .... The warning triangle wit
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TAILLES XS 

Combinations: Miss (XS-S-M-L-XL), Woman (XXL-1X-2X-3X-4X-5X-6X). Designed for lightweight woven fabrics. FABRICS: Cotton, Silk, Rayon, Polyester. Unsuitable for obvious diagonals. *With Nap. **Without Nap. SIZES XSS ML XL XXL 1X2X3X 4X 5X 6X. A 45"* 
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DR308 XS-XL.indd AWS 

Ã©paisseurs du tissu afin de stabiliser les matÃ©riaux glissants. AVANT D'ENLEVER LE PATRON, transfÃ©rez les repÃ¨res sur l'ENVERS du tissu puis crantez le bord du tissu tel qu'indiquÃ©. Marquez les lignes de placement des bretelles sur l'ENDROIT du 
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96 - Sennheiser 

Reproduction acoustique fidÃ¨le, notamment des graves. IdÃ©al pour lÂ´Ã©coute de musique rock et pop. Description. â€¢ Casque stÃ©rÃ©o HiFi dynamique ouvert.
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wireless 

communication system components in different layers. This paper ... Cross layer communication ..... ware PHOENIX simulation chain are summarized in Ta-.
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MMD 935 - Sennheiser 

biedt dezelfde akoestische eigen- schappen als de draadgebonden microfoon e935. Zelfs onder de meest luidruchtige podiumomstandigheden geeft hij de zang altijd voldoende ruimte, zodat deze duidelijk naar voren komt uit de mix. Technische gegevens. Ge
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Windscreens Accessories - Sennheiser 

1 Adjust the position of the holder to suit your microphone. To do so, loosen the screw and move the holder. 2 Fit the appropriate O-rings for your microphone.
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Windscreens Accessories - Sennheiser 

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG. Am Labor 1, 30900 Wedemark, Germany www.sennheiser.com. Printed in Germany, Publ. 05/16, 542674/A02.
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SW604 XS-XL.indd AWS 

in the right order, tape them together using the plan. (page 7). The pattern board is ready to use; seam allowances are already built-in (12mm-Â½"). FABRICS & TRIMS. Sweater knit or French terry, width: 130cm (51") length*: 1m25 (1ydÂ½). *Prints may 










 


[image: alt]





B004 XS-XL.indd AWS 

4- Collar x1. BODY MEASUREMENTS. PRINT & ASSEMBLE. Be sure that you always print your patterns in 'ACTUAL. SIZE'. Also, verify that the page set up is adjusted for. A4 (Europe and Australia) or Letter (North America). Test your print settings by prin
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jomo XS Ozone - Para2000 

Line measurement of Flight test glider. Inspection report number : PG_1001.2015. S/N: PR1-Q-39D-150. Gliders Manufacturers name: Ozone Jomo XS. Value : ...










 


[image: alt]





LEAF LIGHT XS - Para2000 

Leaf Light XS. Serial number: SA-BL1-XS-1606-002. Configuration during flight tests. Paraglider. Accessories. Maximum weight in flight (kg). 80. Range of speed ...
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Pass competition XS relais rbig61flcv 
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delta 2-xs (EN Sticker) 

In accordance with EN standards 926-2:2005 & 926-1:2006: PG_0645.2012. Date of issue (DMY):. 28. 08. 2013. Manufacturer: Ozone Gliders. Model: Delta 2 ...
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